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	White
	Chinese
	African American
	Hispanic
	Total

	NC
	384 (56%)
	0 (0%)
	294 (43%)
	3 (0%)
	681

	NY
	184 (22%)
	1 (0%)
	283 (33%)
	379 (45%)
	847

	MD
	339 (51%)
	0 (0%)
	325 (49%)
	0 (0%)
	664

	MN
	477 (60%)
	0 (0%)
	0 (0%)
	313 (40%)
	790

	IL
	448 (49%)
	242 (26%)
	226 (25%)
	0 (0%)
	916

	CA
	90 (10%)
	335 (38%)
	113 (13%)
	347 (39%)
	885

	Total
	1922 (40%)
	578 (12%)
	1241 (26%)
	1042 (22%)
	4783


eTable 1: Participant racial distribution by study site.
	
	White
	Chinese
	African American
	Hispanic
	Total

	QT prolongation (%)
	12%
	3%
	10%
	11%
	11%

	Wide QRS (%)
	5%
	2%
	4%
	3%
	4%

	QTc duration (msec [SD])
	419 (20)
	419 (21)
	418 (23)
	417 (21)
	418 (21)

	QRS duration (msec [SD])
	95 (14)
	91 (12)
	93 (14)
	93 (13)
	94 (14)


eTable 2: Distribution of ECG parameters by race.
	Exposure
	Outcome
	Model #
	OR
	95% CI min
	95% CI max
	p value

	PM2.5
	Prolonged QT
	1
	1.108216
	0.8728887
	1.406987
	0.3988388

	
	
	2
	1.606954
	1.176616
	2.194685
	0.0028575

	
	
	3
	1.61351
	1.178051
	2.209935
	0.0028733

	
	
	4
	1.615654
	1.17928
	2.213501
	0.0028215

	
	Wide QRS
	1
	1.327465
	0.9366108
	1.881425
	0.1113991

	
	
	2
	1.63315
	1.033756
	2.580087
	0.0355316

	
	
	3
	1.645384
	1.039303
	2.604908
	0.0336346

	
	
	4
	1.650096
	1.042022
	2.613012
	0.0327219

	Roadway Proximity
	Prolonged QT
	1
	0.9875532
	0.799927
	1.219188
	0.9072542

	
	
	2
	0.97562
	0.7806175
	1.219335
	0.8282518

	
	
	3
	0.9788238
	0.7817738
	1.225541
	0.851956

	
	
	4
	0.9785098
	0.7814554
	1.225254
	0.8498203

	
	Wide QRS
	1
	1.240127
	0.9117159
	1.686835
	0.1703385

	
	
	2
	1.251138
	0.9030266
	1.733445
	0.1780411

	
	
	3
	1.248852
	0.9006615
	1.73165
	0.1826719

	
	
	4
	1.244918
	0.8975747
	1.726675
	0.1893391


eTable 3: Adjusted association (OR, 95% CI) between PM2.5 exposure (per 10 µg/m3) and major roadway proximity and prevalent ECG abnormalities, numerical results for manuscript Figure 2.  Model 1 includes race, gender, age, and body mass index, income, education, cigarette smoking, systolic and diastolic blood pressure, hypertensive status by JNC VI criteria, diabetes status by 2003 American Diabetes Association fasting blood glucose criteria, LDL and HDL cholesterol, and alcohol use.  Model 2 additionally includes study site.  Model 3 additionally includes medications known to impact ventricular conduction, and Model 4 includes presence of nonzero Agatston calcium score. 
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eFigure 1:  Adjusted association between PM2.5 exposure and (left) QT prolongation and (right) intraventricular conduction delay; interactions with diabetes status, gender, race, and study site in the fully adjusted model. fg = fasting glucose; dm = diabetes mellitus; CA = Los Angeles, California; IL = Chicago, Illinois; MD = Baltimore, Maryland; NC = Winston-Salem, North Carolina; NY = New York, New York; LV = left ventricular; PM2.5 = fine particulate matter; ECG = electrocardiographic
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eFigure 2: Random effects meta-analysis of site-specific, fully adjusted multiple logistic regression analyses examining the relationship between QT prolongation and year prior average PM2.5.  Effect estimates are OR for QT prolongation associated with a 10 µg/m3 increase in PM2.5.
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 eFigure 3: Random effects meta-analysis of site-specific, fully adjusted multiple logistic regression analyses examining the relationship between wide QRS and year prior average PM2.5.  Effect estimates are OR for wide QRS associated with a 10 µg/m3 increase in PM2.5.
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eFigure 4: Cross-sectional relationship between ECG QTrr interval (msec) and long-term PM2.5 exposure (µg/m3), results from fully adjusted linear regression models, stratified by QTrr quintiles, Multi-Ethnic Study of Atherosclerosis, total n = 4,783 participants.
